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pETIT'C_{ FOR ZONING VA[ (ANCE -~

T} THE ZONING COLNGTISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

undersigned, ' OWTHr u[thnpmwrt?ﬂlutalnﬁllumunﬂml and which is
:Im"'i:dlﬂh n:ﬂpﬁ]ﬂmm“hMMElM!nuﬂ.u petidon for a
Variance from Section ..409. 2 (2} (5}, to_provide zato PAFKing SRICRS..--..-. -t
M}J ipstead_of the. reguirved twalve  BPBRSSa - ccrmmmmmeeoooomos g S
oi the Zoning Reguimions of Ballimore Count:, to the Zoving " Law of Baltimore County; for the
o : {indicate hardship urﬁ:ﬂﬂﬂ dii:uli;f] Ini .
s DALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

H i ul i i
ardship and practical difficulty as Petitionexr desires to BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

provide facilities for a hank wvault, coupon booths, and manager's 8
June 7, 1352 HARRY J PISTEL P E

CINECTON

May 19, 1982

office, there being no change from present use.
COUNTY OFFICE ALDG.

111 W. Chesapeske Ave. A, Owen Henmegan, Bequire

Towson, Hapyland 21704
Pmyhmhwmdwrﬂdnpmﬂhﬂhyhmmm. l*ﬂﬁilfhﬂm% S WAL e B Eaemoad
I, or we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Vari:nce advertising, , ete., filing of this v Zoning Commisalonor
ﬂll.inn.uﬂinﬂh&rﬂalﬂnﬂmhhhmnd by the mmu I:Ewrnﬂrhﬂﬂm ol nichalas B, Commodari HE: TItem Fo. 202 County Office Building
Itimore County ad pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County. IR Petitioner - William T. McKeever, et ux Towson, Maryland 21204
Variance Petition
}'We do solemnly declare and lq.rm, L we: Item #202 (1981-1982)
mﬂm p:nﬂﬁuﬁl."mmﬂ /e MpsnY A5 Dear lir. Henmegrat . Property Owner: William T. & Irene F. McKeever
whlnhilthllﬂﬂmh“]‘mﬂﬁ mmmﬂuﬂm' o §/5 Center Place 175' E. from centerline of
Fnyinesriog The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewved ths plans shipping Place
3#5-# Oicen -:l'ﬁ:ugnn Legal Owner(s): " rimant af gubmitted with the above referenced patition. mtfﬂ]m “ﬂ":“ Acres: 30 x 77  District: 12th
o . Traffic Enginearing are not intended to indicate the appropriatenuss of the soning action
iy dalo - — WILLIAM T. McKEEVER __ ... 97~ 'i i Srate Aoeds Cosmtssion “but to nssure that all parties are made aware of pland or Dear Mr. Fammond:
- (Type or Print Name) P 4—-:?-',""_ s problems with regard to the davelopment plans that may have a bearing
i per-Siviremd-Bidy. | i. .1_.} , - ?:‘_']' 3 l':':‘f:’:r::_h”“ on this cass. The Director of Flanning may file a written report with The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted to this office
| fm-men am = -.'L;E..g—‘-il-mm;. e oL 22 | | R the Zoning Commissicner with rocommerdations as to the sultability of for review by the Zoning Advisory Commitise in connection with the subject item.
; ..—* . the requested zoning.
Off. 252.3430 FoF Eash, b | ... IRENE F. McKEEVER _____ __ ___ i : s e proposal he R
prosmene R Potns Nam) 1 | o i a n ' onstruct an additi to t
MRer, 286.0727 /&_._.HU ,.ﬂ‘ur -3 : qﬂmum:ﬂﬁ}f ; _ e ; !. nailding Deparument Ii:;iﬂ ﬂfﬂmtﬂmm the Tﬂ::l‘:d of f=street pl.:ti:'.. this Baltimoce County highway and utility improvements axist and are not directly
I g T PP etanlter | AT B S hearing is required. An¥aived
T U CHy ang st i Sigrature | I i tonirg Administration
| . 4 g — pevelopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
Attorney for Petitioner: | ;ﬂ- ;::ﬁn:.:n:ll An :: :::11'::: wtﬁzfa 'mﬂmﬁlﬁtm :r::?:l:ud result in a sediment pollution problem, damaging private and public holdings downstream
A. OWLN HENNEGAN 503 Summerset Court (303)773-085  athor than the 11 ihct were reflected on the original petition forns. of the property. A jrading permit is, therefors, necessary for all grading, including
..... S s s s e B e ; the stripping of top soil.
E ’ 1 L Particular attention should be afforded to the comments of the oa: Far ki
= (rtee, Mleine ens_____ Indian Harbour Beach, Fiorida 32937 it of Pernits and Liconses. If you require any further SFPLCE e E“ﬁ.‘nﬂf.m“:.“:i“m“"',i‘" S aeteomt, pregerch e seitolaily By tie
m— and State o tact Mr., Cherles Purnham a . - 0
= e Ciry i ation concerning these, you may cow . concentration of surface waters. Correctica of any problesm which may result, due to
o p “.!:fﬂf?.“.'.‘.ﬁ?},];@!' ________ R Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con- .ﬂf'r Erclosed are all comments submitted from the members nf the imaroper grading or impropex installation of drainage facilities, would be the full
B MD 21204=-4772 ’*& petition. If similar commeats from the resaining pesbers are received,
= e LMLUTTNEIIT S e e 8 e A 8 et g i I will forward theu to ycu. Otherwise, any oomment that is not This office has no further compent in regard to the plan submitted for Zoning i
= Name %L informatise will be placed in the hearing file. This petition was Adviscry Committee review in connection with this Item 202 (1281-19283).
Ll s Mol Wos BRRTTL00 oo socoiiadissnsusiug R 3 accepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate
E Address Phone No. and a hearing scheduled accordingly. Vary truly yours, Gt |
o DRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this _.... P day | ST Hs 7 et Tt A A Very truly yours, _ ZTM jf’/’ Lo
' ril 82 ! ; : - EYALL - T, el i £ {2 2 A. MORTOM, P.%., Chief
R i iy ol s . thal the subject malter of this tion be advertired, as e | - e L £ Ll S T R M ﬁ e alate ! . 2 -
»d by the Zoning Law of Builimore County, in two ol ln%u:lﬂl circulation through- | B ' r» Barain oF JuRLis e |J.I-'
Baltimore County, that properly be poxted, and that the pu he hhldbttmthezanﬂu i B NICIOIAS B. COMMODARI, Chaiman =
ssioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bu  in Towson, Baitimore l " - Zoning Plans Advisory Cocmittee RAM: EAM: FWR: 88 i
g I R Ve B AT A oL e o Liensy NBCibsc £
County, on the __......J5th_______ day of ceeeeeee Jone. 1082 at 19520 geiock : AR e | St e el SRR e e SRS W e Ll ool ol | P-SE Key Sheet
A u | ' £ o : ret  Cerard A. Baxter, Inc. John Gennegan, Esquire ' iZ SE 18 Por. Sheet
A, Sy e S, [ 221 South Main Street 807 Fastern Blvd. g
------ s e i Belair, Maryland 21014 Baltivore, “d. 21221 103 Tax Map
Tt J_.‘I Fr
d{g@’v | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY
e T — 4 : ﬁE" |¥immﬂfﬁﬁ1?ﬂ#ﬁ§;lﬂw.’
o P TE e yT — ! RS0 MATYLAND
- . . - INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE %,E 454500 SCI_m_S
= i A april 22, 1962 RALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC
William E, Hemmond, Zoning Commisaioner ::ﬁi?:,{_, Bosmond, Zoming Cosmissionir ;
TO. Qffice of Planning and Zoning Date_._ Aprdl 29, 1982 ____________ otfice gr?-;:ulﬂdﬁ*mm Robert Y. Dubel, Superintendent Towsan, Maryland — 21204
: Lty = ]
FROM..... lan J, Forzest .. .. AE R : Towson, Marylead 207
L fear Mr. Hazmonds Date: April 21, 1982
 deporimen ol folic cngineenng : SURJECT.. Zoning Vuriance Itemn Cemants o Ites § 202 roning Advisory Comities Hesllam
. TOWSON. MARYLAND 21704 ol Colont
130 : Fropert « William T. & Ireme F. McKeever
'. i um‘?;ﬁﬂiﬁg County Departnent of Health nas reviewed the - loamtions . 8 ] Centar Flace 115‘ E. from centerline of Shipping Flace Mr. William E. Hammond
STFPHEL E. COLLINS : ] ance items, and hae no specific comments re- : Exiating Zon.ng e ™ Zoning Commiss'ioner
Propased Toulng {anc ide O parking epaces in lieu of the Oning
CIALCTOR May 20, 1982 garding same: ¥ r:ﬁtﬂ.rﬂz E ﬁ:;ﬂn. 2 ' Baltimore County Office Building
- - . 1111 West Thesapeake Avenue .
Ttem # 172 Salvatore & Debouah A, Frascketti . E ﬁ . , Towson, Maryland 21204
Itea # 1TL - DNorth Purx Associated Diwtrints L \
Mr. William Hamsmond :
Zoning Comissioner : Item # 179 - Abell Commnicaticus : The itace checked below as applicibler ; 2.A.C. Meeting of+ April 20, 1582 I
County Office Building 3 . shall comfor the Baltimore Cosmty Building Code 1581 ot
Towson, ug:;m 2:;:* ru Itew # 18L - Dorothy M. Markel - # in:ﬁ:ﬁ'mm inu 1r‘n::,-1-nd Sote for the Rundloapped and Agedi
. Tiem # 185 - Margaret E. Hickey el e B "y _ s RE: Itea No: 202, 203, 204, 205, 206, 207, 23, 209
) # i B, 4 bullding/ parmit 1 be roquiied weewew “agipning comnil . Pmn,r Owner:
Item No, 202 - FAC = 4/20/82 Itea # 188 Fabiert 4, Boke thky dt 2 . Essidamtial: Thres sets of comstruction Srawing) wiw =aquires to fils a permil Location:
Item # 191 - Richard W. Ater application, Architect ‘Engineer ceal Lafie mot require.. Present LOnNing:
Froposed Zoning:

Property Owner: William T. & Trene F. McKeever
Location: 5/8 Center Pl1., 175" E. CL of Shipping Pl Ao, “histhy
: : troet rRWLEEE Maryl ared
BRlsiihg Bamtuss BIG.. < 00C Ttem # 192 - Verno-~ E. & Patricia .. Hodges B mr::l;r 'ﬁ-l.ﬂ-ni'::hlﬁ:il e rlqﬂl-:': ta Tile l-u;:':‘ lﬂ’-ﬁ‘ﬁﬂ
od within €'0 of wn adisces=t

P.oposed Varianc ; p
po Zoning: u:: rlq:l'.“r;d FT::L:- pazking spaces in lieu of £314 Ttem # 195 - William E, & Jeannette M. Tunney N i o o o
[ A tracti o openinge parmlited
i St Rl = TechaniiConton Lo T it bn oF con bouw Tire rmelative st o e b
line, Ses Table 471, line 2, Sectism 1L07 and Tatle 1102,

Item # 199 - Charles & Mary L. Cebhard Count
7. Reguasted variance conflicts with the Baltimers y Buildiag Code,
Acras: 30'x77° Tter # 200 - DTaymend A. & Linda M. DuVall Section/s ,
A 5 : tion %
pisteice: 12¢h | Ttes # 262 - Willdas 7. & Irene F. HoKoover o1 & dmen of vy sl b et (et it ST e
H 3 1 ¥ resants for tha F}“” m- Erawlngs =AY w-
G . Ttem # 203 - Sheldon 5. & Preya H. Satisky e at r o ' District:
5 7 d: : Item # 207 = Jamee J, Ward, III 1 H. Bafore this office can comseni on the abors mtrusturs, pleass have the cunar, tn=a _ Ko, Acres.:
i 2 tha servioes of & Hegletered in Maryissd Architect or Engineer cartify o 'L::
A parking vrriance of this slze could bs expected to increase the Itea § 209 - _Ehnrlun H, & Ora F. Hichael mi“'ﬂmmi;h:h.h&t:'ﬁ: :-qu.t“ *rmtah l-w-?ﬁmﬂmﬁ.m" red copsiruction -
1 It - : claraification of Table LO1. Dear Mr. Hammond:
pirking problems ‘n this area, due to the limited amcunt of parking at this tims. ; em § 213 Frank A. % Rosasmarie Luca 1. Cossents This structure is located in a fire zone map "J" and shall
' Ttem # 218 - Leonard & Joi-e Yakex ‘ comply to Cection 502.2 and Tabla 502. ALL of the above have ne bearing on scudent porulution.
Varv truly yours, JTE Item ¥ 220 -~ Joseph Christopher Clogicso
(;,/i %M, o Iten # 221 - H M H Company ' _
= rd 1 4
omments Teflect onl the infarmation provided oy the drewinm Very truly ypurs, ]
C. Richard Moore : Thea 222 » Talalz Deliwey =L e J = e ::;:;1:.; 'l-n-ti.h:.nf:::ﬂ n!'r??: r:L:rq- apd ?nni:.; and are 1of intendsd to / ; 1
Assistant Traffic Engineer L kil ' Lol ‘ = ﬁ:ﬁﬁ;ﬂ:ﬁﬁhﬁ:im any be chtaines by viriting Hosa #1272 JZ| 8
CRM/GMT : }f‘ (Plans Meview] at 111 Vest Chesspesks Ave.. Towron. ; P T ! 1
/rlj . VS - | e e e Wm. Nick Petrovicn, Assistant
Ty Ian J. Forreat, Director . Department of Planning
i BUREAU OF ENVINONMENTAL SERVICES ¥ 1;""-’;;-1-... ;.'f, s .f?n:‘}-—ﬁ{:-m—._.,__ =
: : las E. Burnhas, Chief
ihar] s o mm
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Pursuant to the advertissment, posting of property, and public hearing on the petition and it
appearing that strict compliance ith the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would mmidcmmtc
result in practical dificu'ts and unreasonable hardship upon the Pelitioner(s) snd the granting of
tha vartance(s) requesied splc'will not adversely affect the hesith, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the varisnce(s) should /showldnot be granted.

Therefore, IT i5 ORDERFD v the Zoning Commissiorer of Baltimore County, tlL.ls <

Lol

day of July . 19-B2__ that the wemin Petition for Varlance(s) 1o permit zero

parking spaces in lieu of the required 12 sgaces, for the expressad purpos

enlarging the existing bank, is hereby GRANTED, from aid after the date
this Order, subject, however, i> the [ollowing restrictions:

1. The parking variance granted herein is predicated upon amgle
parking spaces being available in the shopping area and with-
in 500 feet of the subject site, as shown on the cite plan pre-
pared by Gerard A, Baxter, Inc., dated August 12, 1981, and
marked Petitioners' Exhibit 2, Should 50% or more of the
off-site parking spaces become restricted In use to exclude
patrons of the bank, the petitioner shall provide by lease the
required 12 parking spaces within 500 feet of the subject site.

2. The parking variance granted herein shall become null and
void upon a change in occcupancy, in whole or in part, of the
subject site from its present use or usss,

: 3. Approval of the aforementioned site plan by the Department
of Public VNorks and the Office of Planning and Zoning. —

|
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Zoning Commissioner of
Baltimore County

DESCRIPTION

Located on the south side of Center Pluce approximatal g
east of the centerline of Shipping Place ani thence m:;ﬂl:i%‘hfﬂ“
easterly 80.5 feet more or lesu, thence rortheasterly 30 feet more or
less, thence uorthwesterly B0.5 fect morve o- lsca and thence running
southwesterly 30 feet more ar less.

The premises known as No, 5 Certe
PRy : 0+ 5 Certer Flace, Dundalk, Paltimore

)

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
5/5 of Center Place, 175

E of centerline of Shipping Pl.,

12th District

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE FETITION FOR VARIANCE

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Williem E. Hammond
Zoning Commissioner June 7, 1982

Bl e e L T T T T T P ——— m.._ S T A . - S e 1 e

Nomon E. Gerber, Director
m___g_fﬂﬁl of H_:lrmlnﬂ“l:'nd Zoni

12th Election Di:ll._rln:t

WILLIAM T, McKEEVER, et ux, : Cose No, B2-271-A ' ZONING: Petition for Variance

Petitioners

LOCATION: South Side of Center Place, 175 feet East of the centerline
of Shipping Place

SUBJECT. £oning Petitions No, B2-271-A

Williom T, McKeever, et ux

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE DATE & TIME: Tuesdry, June 15, 1982 at 10:30 A, M,

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W. Che sapcake Avenue,

Mr, Commissioner:
Towson, Maryland

This office is not opposed to the granting of the subject request.

Director of Plenning and Zoning

Pursuant to the authority contained in Saction 524, 1 of the Boltimore County
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act

and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Charter, | hereby enter my appsamance in this procesding. You ore vequested to notify

Petition for Variance to provide 0 parking spaces

me of any hearing date or dates which may be now or hereafter designated therefor, ond
instead of the required 12 spaces

of the passage of any preliminary cr final Crder in connaction therewith.
The Zoning Regulation to be excepted as follows:

Section 409, 2(b) (5) - minimum off s:ree* parking spaces required for offices

MEG:JGHsle

All that parcel of land in the Twelth District of Baltimore County

] l-‘l_t

1 [
O LT TN W
Peter Max Zimmerman John W, Hessian, 1|
Depuly People's Councel People's Couns~| for Baitimore County
Rm, 223, Court House
Towson. Marylond 21204
494-2188

cc:  Arlene Januory
Shirley Hess

PETITIONER’S
EXHIBIT ~

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 27th day of May, 1982, a copy of the

foregoing Order wos moiled 1o A, Owen Hennegan, Esquire, 406 Jefferson Building,

Towson, Marylond 21204, Attarney for Petitioners,

P

S
r\‘-t,;._-—- EE,L.J-, ,{,.‘L_‘_“_ - s t-l-q
Uchn W, Hessian, Il

Being the property of William T. McKEeever, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zoning Departmeant.

Hearing Date: Tuesday, June 15, 1982 at 10:30 A, M,

Public Hearing: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Maryland

BY ORDER OF
WILLIAM E. HAMMOND

LONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

J?J-e'i{*% DALTIMORE COUNTY
[\ smteey | FIRE DEPARTAMENT
Pt/ TOWSON MARYLAND 21204

BALTHAORE COUNTY
OFFICE. OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWITN, MARYLAND 21204

e 8257010 a04-221
PALR H RERCKE NOAMAN E GERDER
CHIEH June 14, 1982 DIECTON

June 8, 1982

Mr. Wiilism Namsmond
coning Commissioner
Offiee of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore Councy Office Puilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Mr, Williom E, Hommond, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes e

Office of Planning ond Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Attentivn: Nick Commodari. Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Coemittse

July 2, 1982

RE: FProperty Owner: Willlam T. and Irene F. McReever

A. Owen Hennegan, Esquire Location:  8/5 Center Place 175' E. from centerliprs of Shipping Place Deor Mr. Hammond:
406 Jefferson Building 1 '
105 Wast Chesapeake Avenus

Towson, Maryland Z1204

¥ f + :

Gentlenmen:

Y Property Owner: Williom T. & kene F. McKoe o
et fufedant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this s Location: 5/5 Cent ; i
. : er Ploce 175" E,
Burea: and the comments below marked with an *X* are applicable and required Rerids 08 75" E. from centerline o!f Shipping Place

John Owen Hennegan, Eequire to be corrected or incorporated intc the final plans for the property, Districe: 12th

Germania Federal Building
809 Eastern Foulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(J 1. Fire hydrants for the refercnced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or feet along an approved road in
accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the
Department of Public Works.

This office has reviewed the subject commen
petition ond offers the following comments. These
ore not intendad to indicate the approprioteness of the zoning ir qu:rr'im, but are to amurs I'l'lnn:ili

all parties are mode of pl “

RE: Petition lor Variance
S/5 of Center Place, 175" E a1 the
centerline of Shippinp Place - 12th
Election Dis' rict
Willaam T, ' .cKeaver, et ux -
Petiiicneras

! 2. A second means of vehicle access i ivguired for the gjite,

The vehicle dead end condition shown ac This Pﬂ”“ﬂ"l meets the m‘-Iim“H of rhe Division of Current Hﬂ'ﬂ'l:i"'m and D‘I"flwf

Very truly yours,

EFCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department.

NJ, BZ-271-A (Item Neo. 202) X .
: { ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the “I;'.-_u-f'-.,,_ ‘i{b‘{#‘_,e-{l

Gentleinen: Fire Preventiun Code prior to occupancy or peginning of operation. Jnln o >~

iy i
I have this date passed my Order in the above referenced matter in ac- e & f;;:‘i‘ﬂ‘;":,:"gpﬁf ;L“j:’:ﬂ;‘j::ﬂt‘;’ﬂgﬂtﬂ‘;: 20 :;H!:L“P;ggit . f:lm ;L _
cordance with the attached. Associatica Standard No. 101 *Life .afety Code*, 1976 Edition peios Pl wrrent ning cwd Development
s to occupancy.

- Very truly yours,

Site plans are approved, as drawn.

The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments, at this cime,

A Noted and ! . Wi W
nav:mng.d ) Bl & /tlso  approwed: P2 vy f/.-/ti’;-‘:}mdf‘r
Planhing Groug @ - = Fire Prewntion Bureau *
Special Inspection Division

WILLIAM E, HAMMOND
Zoning Commisnloner

WEH/srl
Attachment=

cer John W. Heeslan, Til, Esquire
Feople's Counsel




. BALTIMORE COUNTY
naris | OFFICE OF PLANNING £ ZOMING
<20 ) TOWSON, MARYLAND 71204
494-31523

A. Owen Henregan, Esquiie
: 400 Jefferson Bullding
' Towson, Maryland 21204-4772

'WILLIAM E HAMMOMND

0 0 RIN ZONING COMMISSIONER

Re: Petition for Variance
5/5 of Center Place, 175 E of centerline of Shipping Flace
William T. McEeever, et ux - Petitioners
Case ¥ B2-2T71-A

June 9, 1982

A. Owen Hennagan, Esgnire
406 Jeffarson Bullding
Towson, Marylard Z1204-4772

rm':_.‘I-'ﬂ—rgii— A M.

Re: Petitlon for Varlance
S/5 of Center Place, 175' E of centerline
of Shipplng Flace
Willtaca T. MeKeever, et ux - Petitioners
Case #82-271-A Item #202

. Tucsday, June 15, 1982

Dear Mr. Hennepan:

This is to advise vou that $53. 65 is due for advertising +nd posting
of the above property.

= cc; John O. Hennegan, Esquire
: B0% Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221 Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit

to Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson,
Maryland 21204, before the hearing. /.,-—"__ s

Very truly yours, ‘/

"
(/ '

"'f‘-&.d.—-f;.:. - —
- Willaam E, HAMMOND

= h -10?6?3 ommisasioner

$53. 65

ABDUMNT

mrcoivee  Jobn Henneagan, Esquire
fmlﬁiurﬂﬂni &k Posting Case #82-271-A
Fon

c Udlesnswsliiphti B1LaA

ol 9GNATUNE oF CARMILEE

VALIDATION
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

ZOAING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMOME COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland al el
the property of Wiiiasm T.
o o ST S e S
Distrct.. [ oo y .- Deeotposng [0/ 54 B i g B T, o
Posted for: ---i{.-!:i; :‘;:2'1,-?,-:?::‘3;,.--f(_*,.f:;f;?;‘;h::::";éf oot e B BRI T e e by ‘ ﬁ‘-ﬁﬁ: L..‘“"""’
Petitioncr: __f;‘{f_‘g_{' 7 v/ . '-___‘-fff‘f{'__;_-;{;fg_';t_"}!.:;,;,____Llfj..,é:"i B eeasaas ' : "WILLIAM % TAMMOND,
‘__.r" ,.-":_ - {}" 1:/{ . / .-‘E'l' 7 {_,._ - h;ﬂlmm
Loca nn:‘)p_wrtr.....,f{‘_t_... ..'.f,'i:f-_-.--.__“_- A £, S5 ¢ ST oo e B ... "
(Al i ii{ih{f"ﬁi_:ﬁ;’i ...... A g ;
. n e o ; g P - : :
Location of Signs. L2.7. ZXELRLE ..., FALLC L) LA len. otk . ...
F
T e ettt =5ty et
Posted by .c-:j;zd'..'..1-_'.:“.-;.."-?',':‘_@_/:_;_?;’{':". '1.;'--. Date of return. . é -..-P/_E__%\.;_.-...._-._-

Humber of sSignat /

& o
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

BALTIMCRE wOUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

w7 - i i Tracing 200 Shee! '- ¥
cunty Office Buildin wall Map | Qriginal Duglicate = |
{1:11 2 -.':h:-ip A e : FUNCTION dote | by | date | by | dote | by [dote _{__!w. Jdote | by

Towson, Maryland 21204

% y/:z Descriptions checked and _ '1 '

o 7 E . Y W

Your Patition has been re ceived this __, ) day ﬂ_% VY A outline plotted on map | | | | A | B
Ch

Filing Fee $ ﬁjr Recelved: 7 T, i - Petition number added to £ _. '
Cash e outline | oo
T e ' B N TN SN S— — S— S —f [

Other

/ A Denied ! "I:'r &
/B |- N I - (11 [

i Granted by [’t '
ZC, BA, CC, CA

i.-"l
. 1K
Wil Thas
';,ff"’? Revised [lans: E:':-.ﬁ-
Reviewed by r,'f"" 8 Chanpe in putline or description____Yos Er_-::'-':':':
—.No L.'i!f_:'." T
Previous case: _ Mag:#_ . - l-::‘._.l-,

OFFICE OF

Dundalk Eagle

38 M. Dundolk Ave. May 27 1982
Dundelk, Pid. 21222 d 19

uiiltan K. Hamnond, Zinthg Comn. of Balcs Councy in

matter of perieion of William MeKesver far zoning reg.
was inseried in The lhn:lﬁl‘-ﬂo a weekly news-

paper published in Raltimore County, Maryland, once sespilik
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28th dayof Mgy, 1% 82 ; that isto say, .
the same was inserted in the issued of
May 27, 1982
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
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TOWSON, MD. . Moy 21 . . 1982
THIS IS TO CFRTIFY, thet the annexed sdvertisemen! was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly ng wipaper printed

and published in Towsen, Baltimore County, Md., ooescdososch
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PARKING SPACES MAIN ELOOR ©LAN UPPELR ELOOR PLAN.

I
' . g
! OFF STREET ana sScars Y3100 SCALE H37°si'.0" - -
| ON STREET | 98 IZ I ELECTION DISTRICT BANKING K SPACE -2310 sq.»r. OFFICE SPACE - 1700 na.xr. |
TOTAL B 7 G ZONING BLCCC 1310 +300s 7.7 SPACES REQ'D. ITO0 4500+ 3.4 SPACES REG'D.
# PARK'NG SEPACES AVAILABLE WITHIN RALTIMORE COUNTY; MOD. TOTAL = CES REQUIRED - 1|
ASDO'RADIUS OF THE BaNKS rRONT DOOR. TOTAL SPACES PROVIDED -O

VICINITY MAP SHOWING ' ’ | | oy

AVAILABLE PARKING EACILITIES GERARD A. BAXTER INC. |
FOoR THE 221 SOUTH MAIN STREEY _i

ST NATIONAL BANK OE MD-DUNDALK RRANCU PEL NN MGTEANS 00 |
S5 CENTER PLACE-DULNDALK, MARYLAND
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